
CTDA
N||mber

Titl6 olFederal ProgrrtD F.der.l Awrrd
Numbcr

CONTRACT MODINCATION SIGNATT]RE SHEET
MIS$SSPPI DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

P. O. BOX 771
JACKSON. MIS$SSIPPI 39205

1, Contractorrs Name and Address

Robert E. King
422 North 15t Strret
Odord, MS 38655

2. Contractor's Contact Person and Telephone
Number Rotrert E. King

(ffiDn+8M7
Effective Date January L' 2012
Contract Number I2lI20Ll8403 |EL0A !$421M6
Modification Number____l-
Contract Beginning and Ending Dates

July 1, 2011 - June 30, nL?-

3.
4.
S.

6.

,1 Page 1 of 3

8. As a result of this modification, frrnds obligated are changed as follows:

GENERALFT.]NDS TEDERAL/OTIfiRFT]NDS TOTAL
FROM: $ 97.000.00 $ 97,000.00

CIIANGE (=/-): + 97,000.00 + 97.000.00

TO: $194,000.00 $194,000.00

9. This contract is hereby modified as follows:

To increase the contract by $97,000.00 to a new total of $194,000.fi) to allow for the modification of contract for
the FY 2012 as outlined in the Statement of Work, Budget Narrative, Contract Budget Snmmary, hiorities and

Attacbment. The Contractor will continue to serve as the Interim Conservator for the North Panola School

District, will be responsible for the sdministration, mtnagenent atrd operation of the school tlistrict and to
extend the end date of the contract to June 30, 2012.

10.

11.

all terms and conditions of the contract

for MS Department of Education 12. Approved for Contractor

,t/'/,
Dd,te

fitle: Interim Deputy Superintmdent
Name: Robert E. King
Title: InterimConservator

// /

b/*€-H trln//
ffiDat6-

[Ir*^,.^- \d*Qo ll'tB'f
Signature Date

Name: Donna Hales
fitle: Director, Office cf Procurement

Revis€d 06/18/10



Page 2 of 3

INTRODUCTION

The modified contact between the Mississippi Departnent of Education and Robert E. King for the

pupose to. continue duties as Interim Conservator for the North Panola School Distict in

ivlississippi and to extend the end date of the confiact from December 31, 2011 to June 30, 2012.

The Modification # 01 will become effective on the date the contract is sigrre<i by alt parties and will

end no later than June 30, 2012. Based upon the Intemal Revenue Service code, the contractor has

been classified as an independent contractor and will not be subject to withholding'

STATEMENTOFWORK

The Contractor will firlfill all the temrs and conditions as outlined in the documents listed below. ln

the event of conflict between the documents, the terms contained in the later documents will prevail

over ttre terms contained in the earlier documents.

Attachment 01 : ttre Originai Contract
Modification # 0l

PRIORITY

The Conftact consists of this Modification # 0l and Attachment 01 - the Original Contract.

COMPENSATION AND FINAIICIAL REPORTS

This contract is based upon an arnourt of $l%,990.0Q. Payments shall be made upon successfiI

completion of all work specified in the contract and upon receipt of an invoice by the 8t.h working

day of each month following the completion of the work.

BI]DGET NARRATIVE

The Mississippi Departnent of Education will pay Robert E. King an amount not to exceed

$194,000.00 ior the purpose oflnterim Conservator ofthe North Panola School District as follows:

Personnel Service $170,000.00 ($850.00/dayx 200 days)

Travel $ 24.000.00

Total: $194,000'00



CONTRACT BTJDGET STIMMARY
MIS$S$PPI DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

P. O. BOX77l
JACKSON, MrS$SSpPr 3920s

1. Contractor's Name and Address

Robert E. King
422 North 1S Street
Odord. MS 38655

COST CATEGORY

2. Contract Number
121220L18403|F,L081L8421006

3. Contract Besinning and Ending Dates

5. Page 3 of 3

TOTAL FT]I{DS

4. Original 

-/Modification 

Number

1. Fee for Services 1. $ 170,000.00

2, Tlavel (see travel policY)
a, in-state
b. out-of-state

2. $ 24,000.00

3. Contractual Services
a. postage

b. telephone
c. rental of buildings and floor space

d. rental of EDP and computer equipment
e. other contractual services

4, Comnodities

5. Equipment
a. oflice machines, furniture, fixtures

and equipment
b. data processing and comPuter

equipment
c. other equipment

6. 'clndirect Cost (Rate )

GRANDTOTAL $ 19,f.000.00

a.
b.

a.
b.
c.
d.
e.

-copy of Indirect cost PIan must be on file in Mississippi Department of Education.

Revised 06i 18/10


